Publisher’s version  /   Version de l'éditeur:
Macromolecules, 37, pp. 7960-7967, 2004
READ THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS WEBSITE.
Vous avez des questions? Nous pouvons vous aider. Pour communiquer directement avec un auteur, consultez la
première page de la revue dans laquelle son article a été publié afin de trouver ses coordonnées. Si vous n’arrivez
pas à les repérer, communiquez avec nous à PublicationsArchive-ArchivesPublications@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca.
Questions? Contact the NRC Publications Archive team at

in polar aprotic solvents. Thus, all synthesized SPAEK-
6F samples listed in Table 1 are soluble in DMAc,
DMSO, and N-methyl-2-pyrrolidinone (NMP).
Scheme 1. Synthesis of Sulfonated Poly(aryl ether ketone) (SPAEK-6F)
Table 1. Composition and Properties of SPAEK-6F
Td (°C)
polymer
percentage of sulfonated
monomer (mol %)a
SC expected from
monomer feed ratio
SC from
1H NMR acid form sodium form ηinh
b (dL/g)
PAEK-6F 0 0 454.9 1.08
SPAEK-6F-20 20 0.4 261.1 395.5
SPAEK-6F-30 30 0.6 0.60 248.2 394.2 1.18
SPAEK-6F-40 40 0.8 0.75 250.2 400.6 3.47
SPAEK-6F-50 50 1.0 0.98 275.3 399.4 1.81
SPAEK-6F-60 60 1.2 1.14 254.7 407.1 1.58
SPAEK-6F-70 70 1.4 1.36 256.2 400.7 1.50
SPAEK-6F-80 80 1.6 1.58 263.7 412.3 1.05
SPAEK-6F-100 100 2.0 2.00 253.4 412.2 0.67
a The percentage of sulfonated monomer SDFBP ) monomer SDFBP/[monomer DFBP + monomer SDFBP] × 100 as shown in Scheme
1. b ηinh was measured at a concentration of 0.6 g/dL in DMAc for sodium form of SPAEK-6Fs at 30 °C.
7962 Xing et al. Macromolecules, Vol. 37, No. 21, 2004
NMR spectroscopy (1D 1H, 13C, and 2D 1H-1H, 1H-